RESOLUTION 2018 - 6

COMMENDING NANCY HICKEY FOR HER OUTSTANDING DEDICATION AND SERVICE TO THE CITY OF MASON, OHIO

WHEREAS, Nancy Hickey has given dedicated service to the City of Mason, Ohio, serving as City receptionist from 2009 to 2010 and Clerk of Council since November 2010; and

WHEREAS, Nancy Hickey has attended approximately 131 Council meetings and certified 787 ordinances and 117 resolutions; and

WHEREAS, Nancy Hickey has used her skills, aptitude, and creativity to benefit the City of Mason in furthering the City's commitment to wellness, Active Military and Veteran outreach, and a number of other initiatives, programs, and developments; and

WHEREAS, Nancy Hickey has earned the admiration, respect and friendship of co-workers, elected leaders, and local residents alike; and

WHEREAS, Nancy Hickey, by said service, has shown leadership, enthusiasm, and energy and her contributions and dedication have had a profound impact on the well-being of this community.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT UNANIMOUSLY RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Mason, Ohio:

<u>Section 1.</u> That Nancy is hereby given the commendation of the Council of the City of Mason for her outstanding and distinguished service to said City.

Section 2. That the Clerk of Council be, and she is hereby directed to, certify a copy of this Resolution to Nancy Hickey.

 $\underline{\text{Section 3.}} \text{ That this Resolution shall take effect and be in force from and after the earliest period allowed by law.}$

Passed this 9th day of April, 2018.

	Mayor Victor Kidd
Attest:	